financial asset (Non-Performing Asset or Special Mention Account, referred 
herein and n the public notice and process document as *Identified Asset’) 
under*Swiss Challenge Method", based on an existing offer in hand from a 
bidder for acquisition of the Identified Asset for an overall purchase 
consideration of INR 75,00,00,000/- (Rupees Seventy Five Crores only) 
where the full purchase consideration will be paid upfront through cash ie. 
400% cash basis. The said bidder will have the right to match the highest 
bid as per the extant RBI Guidelines. 

‘The aggregate principal outstanding of Identiied Asset put up for sale has a 
gross value as on July 16, 2025, of approx. INR 501,32,49,279/- (Rupees 
Five Hundred and One Crores Thirty-Two Lakhs Forty Nine Thousand Two 
Hundred and Seventy Nine only). 
The sale s conducted as per the Terms and Conditions set out n the Public 
Notice and Process Document and as per the procedure set out therein. 
Eligible interested applicants may access the Public Notice and Process 
Document by sending an email o the Contact Person at the emailid set out